Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

1. Fan of any sports
Do you follow on a regular basis and/or consider yourself to be a fan of any sports?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 53% 63% 44% 59% 53% 54% 48% 58% 52% 51% 54% 50%
No 43% 34% 51% 38% 43% 43% 50% 39% 45% 45% 43% 42%
Not sure 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Yes 53% 51% 62% 57% 63% 51% 51% 59% 58%

No 43% 46% 38% 35% 35% 47% 44% 36% 39%
Not sure 3% 3% - 8% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)

Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports

Yes 53% 100% - — 96% 97% 99% 96% 97% 90% 82%

No 43% — 100% - — — — — _ _ _

Not sure 3% - - 100% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3% 10% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

2. Fan of which sports
Which of the following sports do you follow on a regular basis and/or consider yourself to be a fan of? (Please select all that apply)

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

Basketball 34% 36% 32% 41% 36% 30% 33% 36% 37% 28% 33% 43%
Football 68% 71% 63% 52% 73% 75% 65% 71% 63% 70% 70% 47%
Golf 15% 19% 10% 8% 12% 17% 24% 17% 14% 12% 14% 20%
Baseball 45% 51% 3% 43% 40% 46% 51% 46% 46% 40% 47% 24%
Ice Hockey 20% 22% 18% 23% 21% 19% 18% 16% 25% 19% 22% 9%
Cycling 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% — 2% 4% 1% 2% 4%
| do not follow / am

not a fan of any of

these sports 9% 8% 11% 11% 12% 10% 3% 7% 11% 10% 8% 21%
Totals (563) (299) (264) (116) (157) (210) (80) (194) (233) (136) (514) (49)

Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Basketball 34% 28% 69% 35% 31% 32% 38% 34% 32%
Football 68% 71% 71% 53% 54% 66% 69% % 63%
Golf 15% 16% 22% 6% 14% 10% 15% 22% 16%
Baseball 45% 46% 35% 47% 21% 47% 46% 43% 54%
Ice Hockey 20% 23% 13% 14% 2% 18% 26% 19% 26%
Cycling 3% 3% 3% 1% — 2% 2% 5% 6%

| do not follow / am

not a fan of any of
these sports 9% 8% 11% 14% 28% 10% 6% 6% 10%

Totals (563) (444) (60) (59) (18) (190) (190) (111) (54)




Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013 You

Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports

Basketball 34% 35% — 24% 100% 39% 54% 43% 39% 61% -
Football 68% 70% — 34% 76% 100% 88% 70% 73% 59% -
Golf 15% 15% — 2% 23% 19% 100% 21% 21% 32% —
Baseball 45% 46% — 26% 56% 46% 65% 100% 62% 49% -
Ice Hockey 20% 21% - 11% 23% 22% 29% 29% 100% 56% -
Cycling 3% 2% — 4% 5% 2% 6% 3% 7% 100% -
| do not follow / am
not a fan of any of
these sports 9% 8% — 27% - — — — — - 100%
Totals (563) (528) (-) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

3. Use of steroids major problem — Cycling
Do you think the use of steroids and other performance-enhancing drugs by professional athletes in the following sports is a major problem or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major problem 51% 54% 47% 43% 43% 56% 59% 56% 48% 49% 51% 45%
Minor problem 21% 21% 20% 19% 23% 20% 20% 22% 17% 24% 21% 16%
Not a problem at
all 7% 9% 5% 11% 10% 6% 2% 6% 8% 6% 7% 9%
Not sure 22% 16% 27% 27% 24% 18% 19% 16% 26% 21% 20% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Major problem 51% 50% 50% 56% 51% 48% 45% 63% 62%
Minor problem 21% 22% 19% 16% 27% 21% 20% 17% 23%
Not a problem at

all 7% 7% 11% 6% 7% 8% 8% 6% 2%
Not sure 22% 22% 20% 22% 15% 23% 26% 15% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)

Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports

Major problem 51% 58% 42% 51% 60% 59% 59% 60% 60% 38% 54%

Minor problem 21% 22% 20% 11% 17% 23% 21% 19% 22% 28% 13%

Not a problem at

all 7% 7% 8% 4% 11% 6% 10% 7% 9% 22% 6%

Not sure 22% 14% 30% 34% 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 12% 27%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

4. Use of steroids major problem — Baseball
Do you think the use of steroids and other performance-enhancing drugs by professional athletes in the following sports is a major problem or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major problem 55% 56% 54% 50% 48% 59% 63% 61% 49% 57% 56% 46%
Minor problem 19% 22% 17% 17% 24% 20% 15% 20% 18% 22% 20% 16%
Not a problem at
all 7% 8% 5% 11% 9% 5% 2% 6% 9% 5% 7% 8%
Not sure 19% 13% 24% 21% 19% 16% 19% 13% 24% 16% 17% 30%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Major problem 55% 55% 47% 60% 47% 54% 50% 70% 55%
Minor problem 19% 19% 27% 15% 33% 18% 20% 13% 29%
Not a problem at

all 7% 7% 9% 6% 5% 7% 9% 5% 2%
Not sure 19% 19% 17% 20% 15% 21% 21% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)

Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports

Major problem 55% 61% 48% 46% 63% 63% 56% 62% 65% 50% 48%

Minor problem 19% 21% 18% 11% 16% 21% 28% 22% 21% 12% 20%

Not a problem at

all 7% 6% 8% 9% 10% 5% 7% 6% 7% 21% 6%

Not sure 19% 11% 27% 34% 11% 10% 9% 11% 7% 18% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

5. Use of steroids major problem — Football
Do you think the use of steroids and other performance-enhancing drugs by professional athletes in the following sports is a major problem or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major problem 46% 47% 46% 41% 40% 49% 56% 51% 43% 46% 47% 39%
Minor problem 22% 25% 19% 20% 24% 23% 20% 23% 19% 27% 22% 19%
Not a problem at
all 8% 10% 6% 12% 12% 6% 2% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9%
Not sure 23% 18% 29% 27% 24% 22% 22% 20% 28% 20% 22% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Major problem 46% 45% 43% 53% 54% 44% 44% 49% 56%
Minor problem 22% 23% 23% 16% 25% 23% 21% 23% 21%
Not a problem at

all 8% 8% 10% 8% 5% 8% 11% 8% 3%
Not sure 23% 24% 24% 22% 16% 25% 25% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)

Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports

Major problem 46% 47% 45% 49% 49% 47% 48% 51% 48% 39% 44%

Minor problem 22% 28% 16% 6% 24% 30% 33% 24% 30% 29% 15%

Not a problem at

all 8% 8% 8% 11% 13% 9% 8% 8% 12% 21% 6%

Not sure 23% 17% 31% 34% 14% 14% 10% 17% 11% 12% 35%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

6. Use of steroids major problem — Track and Field
Do you think the use of steroids and other performance-enhancing drugs by professional athletes in the following sports is a major problem or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major problem 37% 37% 38% 31% 33% 40% 45% 41% 36% 36% 37% 41%
Minor problem 22% 25% 19% 21% 24% 23% 19% 24% 18% 28% 23% 15%
Not a problem at
all 9% 11% 8% 13% 10% 8% 8% 11% 10% 7% 9% 10%
Not sure 31% 27% 35% 35% 33% 29% 28% 25% 37% 29% 31% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad

Major problem 37% 36% 43% 39% 52% 34% 34% 41% 47%
Minor problem 22% 24% 19% 14% 19% 20% 23% 23% 27%
Not a problem at

all 9% 8% 15% 11% 14% 10% 10% 8% 2%
Not sure 31% 31% 23% 36% 15% 36% 33% 28% 23%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)

Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports

Major problem 37% 41% 33% 35% 44% 42% 45% 42% 39% 35% 49%

Minor problem 22% 23% 21% 13% 19% 25% 33% 20% 25% 16% 12%

Not a problem at

all 9% 9% 10% 4% 14% 9% 7% 10% 13% 21% 6%

Not sure 31% 26% 36% 48% 23% 24% 16% 28% 23% 28% 33%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
You

June 05 - 06, 2013

7. Use of steroids major problem — Swimming
Do you think the use of steroids and other performance-enhancing drugs by professional athletes in the following sports is a major problem or not?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Major problem 28% 27% 29% 21% 26% 28% 38% 32% 27% 25% 29% 24%
Minor problem 24% 26% 22% 24% 24% 25% 20% 23% 19% 33% 24% 21%
Not a problem at
all 12% 16% 9% 16% 15% 10% 10% 15% 13% 8% 11% 20%
Not sure 36% 32% 39% 39% 35% 36% 32% 30% 41% 34% 36% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
Major problem 28% 28% 27% 28% 29% 28% 26% 30% 35%
Minor problem 24% 25% 27% 15% 25% 19% 27% 28% 26%
Not a problem at
all 12% 10% 18% 19% 30% 12% 13% 8% 4%
Not sure 36% 36% 28% 38% 16% 41% 35% 34% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports
Major problem 28% 28% 28% 30% 29% 30% 32% 30% 27% 23% 22%
Minor problem 24% 26% 21% 17% 20% 26% 26% 23% 32% 22% 33%
Not a problem at
all 12% 14% 11% 7% 21% 14% 19% 12% 14% 21% 8%
Not sure 36% 32% 39% 46% 30% 31% 23% 36% 28% 34% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)




Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013 You

8. Proportion of professional athletes use steroids — Cycling
If you had to guess, what proportion of professional athletes in the following sports would you say use steroids or other performance-enhancing drugs?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All or almost alll 13% 16% 10% 11% 13% 13% 14% 12% 14% 13% 13% 14%
More than half, but
not all 14% 14% 14% 15% 13% 15% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 12%
About half 11% 10% 13% 10% 13% 11% 11% 12% 12% 10% 11% 15%
Some but less
than half 28% 28% 29% 28% 24% 28% 35% 31% 24% 32% 29% 22%
None or almost
none 8% 9% 6% 7% 10% 7% 6% 8% 8% 6% 8% 4%
Not sure 26% 23% 28% 29% 27% 26% 22% 23% 30% 23% 25% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
All or almost alll 13% 13% 11% 12% 13% 9% 12% 18% 21%
More than half, but
not all 14% 14% 11% 16% 12% 11% 16% 17% 15%
About half 11% 12% 14% 5% — 13% 11% 13% 11%
Some but less
than half 28% 28% 29% 27% 41% 28% 25% 25% 34%
None or almost
none 8% 7% 10% 7% 6% 9% 7% 6% 6%
Not sure 26% 25% 25% 32% 27% 29% 28% 21% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)




Omnibus Poll

June 05 - 06, 2013 You
Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports
All or almost all 13% 14% 11% 17% 17% 13% 14% 15% 22% 23% 9%
More than half, but
not all 14% 16% 11% 14% 14% 16% 23% 14% 18% 10% 24%
About half 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 11% 8% 13% 9% 22% 6%
Some but less
than half 28% 31% 26% 18% 26% 32% 30% 28% 27% 29% 25%
None or almost
none 8% 9% 6% - 10% 9% 12% 11% 10% 10% 6%
Not sure 26% 20% 33% 42% 20% 18% 13% 20% 14% 6% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)

10



Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013

9. Proportion of professional athletes use steroids — Baseball
If you had to guess, what proportion of professional athletes in the following sports would you say use steroids or other performance-enhancing drugs?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All or almost alll 12% 11% 13% 13% 15% 10% 13% 12% 12% 13% 11% 20%
More than half, but
not all 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 16% 12% 14% 14% 14% 15% 7%
About half 15% 16% 13% 19% 11% 14% 15% 18% 13% 14% 15% 13%
Some but less
than half 29% 32% 26% 24% 28% 32% 29% 25% 26% 39% 30% 17%
None or almost
none 7% 8% 6% 2% 9% 6% 13% 10% 7% 4% 7% 9%
Not sure 23% 19% 27% 29% 24% 22% 19% 22% 29% 16% 22% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
All or almost alll 12% 10% 16% 18% 25% 12% 12% 9% 12%
More than half, but
not all 14% 16% 6% 11% 5% 11% 16% 18% 15%
About half 15% 14% 22% 14% 17% 16% 14% 14% 11%
Some but less
than half 29% 31% 23% 22% 8% 30% 25% 37% 43%
None or almost
none 7% 6% 10% 9% 18% 7% 6% 4% 7%
Not sure 23% 23% 23% 25% 27% 24% 26% 19% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
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Omnibus Poll

June 05 - 06, 2013 You
Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports
All or almost all 12% 11% 14% 13% 17% 9% 4% 8% 9% 28% 15%
More than half, but
not all 14% 16% 12% 7% 11% 16% 16% 11% 14% 12% 16%
About half 15% 17% 13% 4% 14% 16% 14% 17% 13% 10% 17%
Some but less
than half 29% 33% 23% 38% 33% 37% 35% 41% 43% 40% 18%
None or almost
none 7% 8% 6% — 9% 8% 22% 9% 7% 10% 3%
Not sure 23% 15% 32% 37% 17% 14% 9% 14% 13% — 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)
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Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013

10. Proportion of professional athletes use steroids — Football
If you had to guess, what proportion of professional athletes in the following sports would you say use steroids or other performance-enhancing drugs?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All or almost all 13% 15% 11% 10% 15% 12% 14% 12% 12% 15% 12% 16%
More than half, but
not all 14% 15% 13% 14% 14% 15% 12% 10% 15% 18% 15% 7%
About half 13% 15% 11% 14% 11% 13% 13% 15% 13% 11% 13% 10%
Some but less
than half 28% 25% 30% 24% 26% 29% 30% 29% 23% 34% 28% 24%
None or almost
none 8% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 10% 10% 7% 5% 8% 7%
Not sure 25% 21% 29% 31% 25% 23% 21% 23% 30% 18% 23% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
All or almost all 13% 11% 13% 20% 15% 14% 12% 10% 16%
More than half, but
not all 14% 15% 8% 13% 9% 9% 17% 18% 18%
About half 13% 12% 18% 12% 16% 16% 9% 12% 11%
Some but less
than half 28% 29% 25% 23% 24% 28% 25% 31% 33%
None or almost
none 8% 8% 12% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% 7%
Not sure 25% 25% 25% 26% 27% 26% 27% 23% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
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Omnibus Poll

June 05 - 06, 2013 You
Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports
All or almost alll 13% 12% 14% 13% 16% 11% 10% 11% 10% 23% 9%
More than half, but
not all 14% 14% 14% 11% 10% 13% 19% 12% 22% 17% 13%
About half 13% 14% 13% 4% 12% 14% 11% 15% 10% 5% 17%
Some but less
than half 28% 32% 23% 25% 30% 35% 32% 33% 31% 38% 26%
None or almost
none 8% 11% 5% - 12% 12% 19% 10% 14% 17% —
Not sure 25% 18% 32% 46% 20% 16% 9% 19% 14% — 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)
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Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013 You

11. Proportion of professional athletes use steroids — Track and Field
If you had to guess, what proportion of professional athletes in the following sports would you say use steroids or other performance-enhancing drugs?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All or almost all 9% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 12%
More than half, but
not all 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 12% 7% 8% 10% 10% 9% 8%
About half 11% 10% 13% 14% 12% 11% 8% 11% 11% 13% 11% 17%
Some but less
than half 27% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 30% 29% 24% 32% 28% 20%
None or almost
none 12% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 16% 15% 11% 9% 12% 8%
Not sure 31% 29% 33% 32% 32% 32% 27% 28% 36% 27% 30% 36%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
All or almost all 9% 8% 9% 12% 13% 8% 9% 8% 11%
More than half, but
not all 9% 10% 6% 8% 6% 8% 11% 11% 9%
About half 11% 11% 17% 11% 16% 12% 10% 10% 10%
Some but less
than half 27% 29% 27% 22% 27% 26% 23% 33% 42%
None or almost
none 12% 11% 16% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Not sure 31% 31% 26% 34% 27% 33% 35% 26% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)




Omnibus Poll

June 05 - 06, 2013 You
Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports
All or almost all 9% 8% 10% 13% 10% 7% 5% 8% 9% 23% 6%
More than half, but
not all 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 9% 13% 8% 14% 11% 10%
About half 11% 11% 12% 4% 13% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 24%
Some but less
than half 27% 32% 23% 21% 28% 34% 35% 29% 27% 33% 19%
None or almost
none 12% 14% 10% 7% 17% 16% 19% 16% 15% 16% 7%
Not sure 31% 25% 37% 44% 24% 24% 18% 28% 24% 5% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)
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Omnibus Poll
June 05 - 06, 2013 You

12. Proportion of professional athletes use steroids — Swimming
If you had to guess, what proportion of professional athletes in the following sports would you say use steroids or other performance-enhancing drugs?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All or almost all 8% 9% 7% 7% 9% 6% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% 12%
More than half, but
not all 8% 9% 6% 10% 5% 10% 4% 6% 9% 8% 8% 6%
About half 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 7% 8% 10% 8% 8% 13%
Some but less
than half 26% 25% 27% 28% 27% 24% 28% 26% 23% 32% 27% 18%
None or almost
none 17% 17% 16% 13% 18% 16% 21% 22% 14% 16% 17% 14%
Not sure 33% 32% 34% 32% 33% 35% 30% 30% 38% 28% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (468) (532) (195) (285) (366) (154) (322) (432) (246) (905) (95)
Race Education
Total White Black Hispanic Less than high school High school Some college College grad Post grad
All or almost all 8% 7% 12% 10% 15% 7% 8% 5% 10%
More than half, but
not all 8% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 10% 8% 10%
About half 9% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 8% 7%
Some but less
than half 26% 29% 25% 17% 15% 25% 24% 33% 40%
None or almost
none 17% 15% 20% 23% 27% 18% 15% 15% 12%
Not sure 33% 33% 29% 34% 27% 35% 36% 31% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (803) (98) (99) (32) (365) (339) (177) (87)
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June 05 - 06, 2013 You
Fan of any sports Fan of which sports
Total Yes No Not sure  Basketball  Football Golf Baseball Ice Hockey Cycling | do not follow / am not a fan of any of these sports
All or almost all 8% 6% 9% 13% 9% 5% 2% 5% 5% 16% 8%
More than half, but
not all 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 12% 12% 7%
About half 9% 8% 10% 4% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 12% 12%
Some but less
than half 26% 29% 23% 23% 24% 30% 25% 29% 27% 33% 29%
None or almost
none 17% 21% 12% 11% 22% 22% 31% 20% 21% 16% 10%
Not sure 33% 29% 38% 40% 27% 29% 25% 30% 25% 12% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (528) (437) (35) (194) (397) (86) (255) (121) (18) (48)
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